Application and Certificate for Payment

TO OWNER: Madison County, Mississippi
P O Box 608
Canton, MS 38046-0608

PROJECT:
Southwest Madison Fire Dept
801 Lake Cavalier Rd
Madison, MS 39110

FROM CONTRACTOR:
Richard Womack Construction, LLC VIA ARCHITECT:
P.O. Box 541 Dale Partners Architects P.A,
Magee MS 39111

APPLICATION NO: 8 Distribution to:
PERIOD TO: 12/21/18 OWNER [J
CONTRACT FOR: New Fire Depariment Bldg ARCHITECT [J
CONTRACT DATE: 1/16/18 CONTRACTOR (I
PROJECT NOS: 17003 FIELD (O

OTHER [J

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown balow, in connaction with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached.

1..ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 1,626,000.00
2, Net change by Change Orders $ 14,827.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TQ DATE (Line 1 +/-2} $ 1,640,827.00
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Celumn Gon G703) ... $ 697,148.70
5. RETAINAGE:
a. __5.0 % of Completed Work
(Column D + E) on G703) $ 32,376.19
b. 5.0 % of Stored Material .
{Column F on G703) $ 2,481.25
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column | of G703) $ 34,857.44
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 662,291.26
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ..o $ 553,249.60
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE | $ 109,041.66 |
9, BALANGE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line 6) $ 978,535.74
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner |$ 14,827.00 | % 0.00
Total approved this Month $ 0.00(% 0.00
TOTALS | % 14,827.00 | 0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order 3 14,827.00 ’

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Conlractor's knowledge, informalion
and bellef the Work coverd by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Conlractor for Work for
which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner,
and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTW.J‘:M:\ LLC
By: Sers %ZAL& /s

State of: Mississippt

-"p,RY P .
County of: Simpson u\_* '“
Subscribed and sworn to before J0; 1o ”730 -
methis 8157 day of WOncumdoor 3-0\2 | CYNDIBARNES |
'. ,COmmlsslon Expire .‘
Notary Public: wad_,» W RN 4; Harch 12, 20?9 .1-\
My Commission expires: = 7 12 /\ A 4 & 5N ..66\3

PR

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Doucments, based on on-sile observallons and the data
comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's
knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as Indicated, the quality of the Work
is in accordance with the Contrat Documents, and the Contractor s entitled to paymant of the
AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

¢
ANOUNT CERTIFIED $ 109,041.66
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on
this Application and oh the Continuation Sheet that ara changed {o conform with the amount

certified.)
FRAAT Date: F3n 2, 2019

ARCHITECT'

This Certificate Is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only {o the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice o any
rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

PO Y



AlA Continuation G703

Page 2o 5
Application no.: 8
Jobld: 17003 Application date: 12/21/18
Southwest Madison Fire Dept Perilod to: 12/21/18
Architect's project no.: 17003
A 8 3 D [ E F G H ]
WORK COMPLETED Materlals | Total Compl.[ o Balance
Presently and Stored

ftem Description of Work Scheduled From Prev. Amount S To Date Compl.{ To Flnish Retalnage
No. Velue Application This Perlod ® o!toh‘ edD) O+ (Prev.) {Prev.) (Prev.)

1 RWC Mobliization 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 100 0.00 500.00
2 Temporary Services 5,780.00 £00.00 300.00 0.00 1.200.00 21 4,580,00 60.00
3 Supervision §5,500.00 20,464.00 §,000.00 0.00 34,464.00 62 21,038.00 1,723.20
4 Home Office S 12,500.00 5,860.00 1,250.00 0.00 7.210.00 §8 5,280.00 360.50
5 Bonds, Permils, Ins & Fees 73,153.00 73,153.00 0.00 0.00 73,183.00 100 0.00 3,657.65
6 Overhead & Profit 81,300.00 28,576.00 §,670.00 0.00 34,148.00 42 47,154.00 1,707.30
7 Gross Recelpts Tax 58,910.00 20,003.00 3,900.00 0.00 23,803.00 42 33,607.00 1,196.16
8 Contingency Allowance §0,000.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0 60,000,060 0.00
8 Dumpstors ' 3,500.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 7 3,260.00 12.80
10 Equipment §,0600.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 30 3,600.00 75.00
1 Small Tools / Consumablas 1,600.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250,60 17 1,250.00 12.50
12 Clean Up 2,600.00 0,00 250,00 0.00 250.00 10 2,250.00 12,50
13 Construction Stzking 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 100 0.60 200.00
14 Site Sub Mobllization 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 100 0.60 600.00
15 Cut &Flll 120,600.00 85,000.00 0.60 0.00 85,000.60 70 35,600.¢0 4.250.00
16 Lime Treatment 32,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1] 32,000.00 0.00
17 Limestone 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 46,000.60 0.60
18 Draln Pipe & Boxes 35,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 29 25,000.00 500,00
19 Construction Entrace 4,200.00 2,000.00 0.60 0.00 2,000.00 48 2,200.00 100.00
20 Slit Fence 4.200,00 2,200.00 0.00 0.00 2,200.00 52 2,000.00 110.00
21 Site Demo and Clearing 30,000.00 29,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 87 1,000.00 1,450.00
22 Downspout Baols 5,680.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 §,680.00 0.00
23 Tesling Allowance 16,000.00 6,270.00 480.00 0.00 8,750.00 42 9,260,600 337.50
24 Paving Basket Assemblles 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 9,000.00 0.00
25 Concreta Paving HD Meterial 46,172.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.060 0 48,172.00 0.00
26 Concrets Paving HD Labor 23,400.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0 23,400.00 0.00
27 Concrete Paving LD Matsrial 4,760,060 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 4,760.00 0.00
28 Cencrete Paving LD Labor 3,160.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 3,1560.00 0.00
28 Plpe Bollards 720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 720,00 0.00
30 Sldewalks 6,326.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 6,3256.00 0.00
31 HVAC, Generator & Storm Pads 2,250,060 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 2,250.00 0.00
32 Paving Joints 1,876.00 0.00 0.c0 0.00 0.00 0 1,876.00 0.60
k<) Pavemant Markings .1.500.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0 1,500.00 0.00
34 HC Parking Signs 330.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 [ 330.00 0.00
35 Fences & Gates 1,763.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0 1,763,060 0.00
36 Seeding / Sedding §,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 5,000.00 0,00
37 Foundation Fermwaork Material 1,600.60 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 100 a.c0 75.00
38 Foundation Formwork Labor 10,500.60 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00 100 0.60 §26.00
39 Foundation Excavation Labor 3,018.00 3,016.00 0.00 0.00 3,016.00 100 0.00 150.80
40 Foundation Rebar Labor 8,500.00 6,600.00 0.00 0.00 6,600.00 100 0.00 326.00
Page Totals 791,854.00 339,762.00 17,000.00 0.00 356,792.00 46 435,162.00 17.839.60




AlA Continuation G703

Page 3o §
Application no.: 8
Jobld: 17003 Application date: 12/21/18
Southwest Madison Fire Dept Period to: 12/21/18
Architect's projact no.: 17003
A B c D | E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED Materlals Total Comp!.
Presenlly | andStored | . > | Balance

ltem Description of Work Scheduled From Prev. Amount Stored ToDats | ComPl| ToFiish | Retainage
No. Value Application This Perlod (rot In D) ©+F) (Prev.) (Prav.) (Prav.)

41 Relnforcing Material 19,261.00 19,261.00 0.00 0.00 18,261.00 100 0.00 883.05
42 Foundation Footing & GB Labor 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100 0.00 160.00
43 Foundation Fooling & GB Materlal 12,257.00 12,257.00 0.00 0.00 12,257.00 100 0.00 812.85
44 Place & Finish Stab Labor 3.000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100 0.00 150.00
45 Concreta Slab Materie) 17,612.00 17,612,00 0.00 0.00 17,612.00 100 0.00 880.60
48 Soll Treatment 459.00 459.00 0.00 0.00 450,00 100 0.00 22,86
47 Granular Fill Material 1,375.00 1,375.00 0.00 0.00 1,375.00 100 0.00 68.76
48 Foundatian Vapor Barrier 880.00 880.00 0.0 0.00 880.00 100 0.00 44.00
49 Anchor Bolls §60.00 560.00 0.00 0.00 680,00 100 0.00 28.00
0 Pump Truck 1,750.00 1,750.00 0.00 0.00 1,760.00 100 0.00 87.50
51 Backfill  Compact / Cure Stab 800.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 100 0.00 40.00
§2 Brick Venesr Labor 13,578.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 13,578.00 0.00
53 Brick Venear Materlal 10,514.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0 10,514.00 0.00
54 Masonry Accessories 9,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 9,100.00 0.00
55 Structural Steel Labor 6,000.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,600.00 50 2,509.00 125.00
56 Structural Steel Material 23,680.00 23,580.00 0.00 0.00 23,580.00 100 0.00 1,179.00
57 Concrele In Stalr Pans §50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 §50.00 0.00
58 Rough Carpentry 860.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 800.00 0.00
598 Mitlwark 8,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 8,800.00 0.00
60 Matal Bidg Insulation 2,850.00 2,850.00 0.00 0.00 2,850.00 100 0.00 147.50
61 Molsture Barrier 10,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 10,800.00 0.00
62 Rigld Insulation 3,210.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 3,210.00 0.00
63 Sealanis 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 1.500.00 0.00
64 Door & Frame Labor 630.00 0.00 180.00 0.00 160.00 25 470.00 8.00
65 Door & Frame Materlal 14,260.00 0.00 4,936.00 0.00 4,838.00 35 9,344.00 246.80
68 Overhsad Docrs 31,480.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0 31,489.00 0.00
67 Fiberglass Windows 2,910.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 2,810.00 0.00
68 Glazing 1,280.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 1,260.00 0.00
68 Matal Framing Engineering 4,627.00 4,627.00 0.00 0.00 4,627.00 100 0.00 231.35
70 Mstal Stud Framing Material 22,687.00 0.00 22,667.00 0.00 22,667.00 100 0.00 1,134.35
71 Metal Stud Framing Labor 22,880.00 0.00 5,747.50 0.00 574750 25 17.242.50 287.38
72 Gypsum Material 19,040.00 0.00 1,904.00 0.00 1,804.00 10 17,136.00 85.20
73 Gypsum Labor 19,222.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 16,222.00 0.00
74 Decorative FRP Material 2,550.00 0.c0 0.00 0.60 0.00 0 2,550,00 0.00
75 Decorstive FRP Labor 3,861.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ] 3.861.00 0.00
76 Fiberglass Insul Material 2,787.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 2,787.00 0.00
7 Fibergtass Insul Labor 854.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0 864.00 0.00
78 Gyp Sub Equipment 3,702.00 0.00 2,221.20 0.00 -2,221.20 60 1,480.80 111.08
79 Finishing 4,713.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 ) 4,713.00 0.00
80 Painting Labor 10,183.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 10,183.00 0.00
Pago Totals 319,170.00 84,611.00 | 37,655.70 000 132,288.70 41| 186,803.30 6,613.34




AlA Continuation G703

Page 4o 5
Application no.: 8
Jobld: 17003 Application date: 12/21/18
Southwest Madison Fire Dept Perlod to: 12/21/18
Architect's project no.: 17003
A B c D | E F G H i
WORK COMPLETED Materials Total Compl,
Pre nd Stored % Batance

item Description of Work Scheduled From Prev. Amount s;‘r’:d‘" “.r A D:ie Compl.| ToFinish | Retalnage
No. Value Appilcation This Period (rotIn D) ©+) (Prev.) (Prav.) (Prev.)
81 Painting Material 5,082.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 5,082.00 0.00
82 Porcelaln Tile Material 4,855.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 4,855.00 0.00
83 Porcalain Tile Labar 3,976.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 3,976.00 0.00
84 Resllient Floosing Material 6,385.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 6,385.00 0.00
85 Resliient Flooring Labor 2,134.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 2,134,00 0.00
88 Sealed Concrate Floors 750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 760,00 0.00
87 Marker & Tack Boards 810.00 765.00 0.00 0.00 765.00 o4 45,00 38.25
88 Letters 1,285.00 1,035.00 0.00 0.00 1,036.00 81 260.00 51.75
89 Pane! Signage 880.00 730.00 0.00 0.00 730.00 83 150.00 36.50
80 Building Plaque 885.00 950.00 0.00 0.00 950.00 98 15.00 47.50
91 Fire Extingulshers 971.00 896.00 0.00 0.00 888,00 92 75.00 44,80
g2 Flag Pole 1,765.00 1,265.00 0.00 0.00 1,266.00 72 5§00.00 63.25
93 Tollet & Bath Accessorles 2,444.00 1,844.00 0.00 0.00 1,944, 80 500,00 97.20
94 Window Blinds 1,075.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 1,075.00 0.00
85 Resldential Appiances 5,460.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 5,480.00 0.00
95 Prefabricated Storm Shalter 6,569.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 6,590.00 0.00
97 Meta! Bldg Shop Drawings 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100 0.00 125.00
98 Matal Bldg Materlal 78,580.00 76,580.00 0.00 0.00 76,580.00 100 0.00 3,829.50
] Metal Bldg Erection 35,750.00 20,080.00 10,500.00 0.00 30,500.00 85 6,260,00 1,625.00
100 | Aluminum Canoples 9,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 9,800.00 0.00
101 Sprinkier Piping 12,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 12,950.00 0.00
162 | Mechanical Submiitals 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100 0.00 100.00
103 | Mech Sub Mobilizatilon 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100 0.00 100.00
104 | Site Uty Allowanca 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (] 24,000.00 0.00
105 | Outside Utilitles 13,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 13,900.00 0.00
108 | Lift Station 24,540,600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 24,540.00 0.00
107 | Stubin Fire Main 3,900.00 3,800.00 0.00 0.00 3,800.00 100 0.00 195.00
108 | Rough In Materiat 6,500.00 6,500.00 0.c0 0.00 6,500.00 100 0.00 325.00
109 | Rouphin Labor 7,800.00 7.800.00 0.00 0.00 7,800.00 100 0.00 380.00
110 | Top OutMaterial 5,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 6,200.00 0.00
M Top Out Labor 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 10,560.00 0.00
112 | Plumbing Fixture Material 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 6,000.00 0.00
112 | Plumbing Fxdure Labor 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 3,000.00 0.00
114 | OlWaler Separator Material 24,000,060 0.00 0.00 23,700.00 23,700.00 89 300.00 1,186.00
115 | Ol Water Separator Labor 4,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 4,800.00 0.00
118 | Duct Fab Materal 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ) 6,000.00 0.00
117 | DuctFab Laber 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 4,500.00 0.00
118 | Duct Install Material 4,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0 4,800,00 0.00
119 | DuctInstall Labor 11,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 11,600.00 0.00
120 | HVAC Equipment 10,260.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 10,200.00 0.00
Pago Totals 356,976.00 128,875.00 10,600.00 23,700.00 | 163,075.00 46 | 183,.901.00 8,153.76




AlA Continuation G703

Page 6o 5§
Application no.: 8 ’
Jobld: 17003 Application date: 12/21/18
Southwest Madison Fire Dept Perlod to: 12/21/18
Architect’s project no.: 17003
A B c D | E F [ H 1
WORK COMPLETED Materals Total Compl.
Presently | andStored | . ° | Balence

Item Description of Work Schaeduled From Prev. Amount Stored 'El'o P Compl. | ToFinish Retalnage
No. Valus Appiication This Perlod (notin D) (©+F) (Prev.) {Prav.) {Prev.)
121 | Kitchen Hood 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 48 3,600.00 150.00
122 | ExhaustFans 7,600.00 0.00 0.00 8,500.00 6,500.00 87 1,000.00 325.00
123 | UnilHeaters 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,325.00 6,325.00 80 676.00 318.25
124 Dehumidifier 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,300.00 2,300.00 77 700.00 115.00
125 | Grlles 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 1,880.00 0.00
126 | Louvers 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,800.00 7,800.00 87 1,200.00 380.00
127 | Testand Balance 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0 1,600.00 0.00
128 | Efectrcal Submittals 2,800.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100 0.00 100.00
120 | Branch Rough In Labor 9,450.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 9,450.00 0.00
130 | Branch Rough In Material 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 8,600.00 0.00
131 | Feeder Rough In Labor 2,500.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 40 1,500.00 §0.00
132 | Feeder Rough In Material 7,500.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 40 4,500 150.00
133 | Branch Wire Labor 7.500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 7,500.00 0.00
134 | Branch Wire Material 5,880.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 6,890.00 0.00
135 | Feeder Wire Labor 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 1,000.00 0.00
136 | Feeder Wire Material 4,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ] 4,400.00 0.00
137 | Tdm Out Labor 6.800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0 6,800.00 0.00
138 | Teim Out Material 3,180.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 3,180.00 0.00
138 | Switchgear Labor 2,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 2,700.00 0.00
140 | Switchgear Material 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 6,000.00 0.00
141 | Light Fixture Labor 6,680.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 5,680.00 .00
142 | Light Fixture Material 23,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 23,800.00 0.00
143 | Generator 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 18,000.00 0.00
144 | Fire Alarm 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 6,000.00 0.00
145 | Power Company Atlowance 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 2,600.00 0.00
146 | Change Order# 14,827.00 13,080,00 0.00 0.00 1308000 | 88 1,737.00 654.50

1,640,827.00 582,366.00 65,165.70 48,62600 | 697,148.70 42 | 04367830 | 34,857.44




